## Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4655

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 April 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to disciplinary proceedings for the use of instant messaging apps.

You asked:

1. How many people working at the trust have been subject to disciplinary proceedings for their use of instant messaging apps (e.g. WhatsApp, Facebook Messenger, Snapchat)?

How many people working at the trust have been subject to disciplinary proceedings for their use of social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram)?
Please tell me, for each case, the job title of the staff member concerned (e.g. junior doctor, consultant, nurse, administrative staff) and which sanctions were applied (e.g. dismissal, formal warning, referral to professional regulator).

Trust response:

- 1. Zero
- 2. Seven
- 3. 1 Midwife
  - 3 Nurses
  - 2 Admin and Clerical
  - 1 Additional Clinical